
List of AFS 2006 Workshop Attendees 

Last Name First Name Org City State Telephone email 

Adkins Theresa West Virginia-Division of Air Quality Charleston WV 304-926-0499 tadkins@wvdep.org 

Albee Charlene Washoe County AQMD Reno NV 775-784-7211 calbee@washoecounty.us 

Amanulah Ahmed EPA Region 4 Lawrenceville GA 404-562-9209 amanulah.ahmed@epa.gov 

Aultman Tim MDEQ Jackson MS 601-961-5653 tim_aultman@deq.state.ms.us 

Bailey Eva AR Dept. of Environmental Quality Little Rock AR 501-682-0725 baileye@adeq.state.ar.us 

Bakowski Ed Illinois Environmental Protection Springfield IL 217-524-8069 ed.bakowski@epa.state.il.us 
Agency 

Barkley Jay MS Dept. of Environmental Quality Jackson MS 601-961-5154 jay_barkley@deq.state.ms.us 

Barnett Jeanette Missouri Department of Natural Jefferson City MO 573-526-4676 jeanette.barnett@dnr.mo.gov 
Resources 

Barrette Mike EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-564-7019 barrette.michael@epa.gov 

Baxter Bill PA Dept. of Environmental Protection, Pittsburgh PA 412-442-4168 wbaxter@state.pa.us 
Air Quality 

Billingsley W. Earl West Virginia Division of Air Quality Charleston WV 304-926-0499 ebillingsley@wvdep.org 

Blake Ann AR Dept. of Environmental Quality Little Rock AR 501-682-0578 blake@adeq.state.ar.us 

Boiselle Robert Commonwealth of Massachusetts Boston MA 617-292-5669 robert.boisselle@state.ma.us 

Borton John EPA Region 9, Air Enforcement San Francisco CA 415-972-3985 borton.john@epamail.epa.gov 

Brooks Jerome Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality Richmond VA 804-698-4403 jabrooks@deq.virginia.gov 

Busterna Rosemary Puget Sound Clean Air Agency Seattle WA (206)689-4021 rosemaryb@pscleanair.org 

Carlson Laurel Massachusetts Dept. of Environmental Boston MA 617-292-5022 laurel.carlson@state.ma.us 
Protection 
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Cheatham Christopher South Carolina DHEC - BAQ Columbia SC (803) 898-3827 cheathcc@dhec.sc.gov 

Cote Christine Ventura County APCD Ventura CA 805-645-1442 chrisc@vcapcd.org 

Daniel Laramie MD Dept. of the Environment Baltimore MD 410-537-3216 ldaniel@mde.state.md.us 

Duncan Keith Oklahoma Dept. of Environmental Oklahoma City OK 405-702-4140 keith.duncan@deq.state.ok.us 
Quality 

Dungey Marsha MDEQ Jackson MS 601-961-5380 marsha_dungey@deq.state.ms.us 

Duran Michael New Mexico Environmental Department Santa Fe NM 505-955-8095 michael_duran@state.nm.us 

Dye Jeffrey Oklahoma Dept. of Env. Quality-Air Oklahoma City OK 405-702-4118 jeff.dye@deq.state.ok.us 
Quality Division 

Elder-Schweers Pamela EPA, Region 6 Dallas TX 214-665-7463 elder-schweers.pam@epa.gov 

Engstrom Susan Sacramento Metropolitan AQMD Sacramento CA (916) 874-4815 sengstrom@airquality.org 

Erickson Norm State of Utah, DEQ Salt Lake City UT 

Featherstone Ashley WNC Regional Air Quality Agency Asheville NC 828-255-5655 ashley.featherstone@buncombecounty. 
org 

Fischman Gary Allegheny County Health Dept. Pittsburgh PA 412-578-8141 gfischman@achd.net 

Fisher Judy NMED-AQB Sante Fe NM 505-955-8096 judy.fisher@state.nm.us 

Floyd Michael Georgia Air Protection Branch Atlanta GA 404-362-2601 michael.floyd@dnr.state.ga.us 

Fontaine Louis ME Dept. of Environmental Protection Augusta ME 207-287-7010 louis.fontaine@maine.gov 

Foster Sue Polk County Public Works Des Moines IA 515-286-3367 sfoster@co.polk.ia.us 

Furman Cheryl Data Vision Consulting,LLC Manchester CT 860-649-5066 dvcllc@att.net 

Gairola Sounjay USEPA-OECA-OCE-AEO Washington DC 202-564-4005 gairola.sounjay@epa.gov 

Garvey Patrick EPA Headquarters, OEI, OIC Washington DC 202-566-1687 garvey.pat@epa.gov 

Gayne Andy Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality Richmond VA 804-698-4036 afgayne@deq.virginia.gov 
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Gee Karen PA Dept. of Environmental Protection Harrisburg PA 717-787-9492 kgee@state.pa.us 

Goodwin Debbie EPA Headquarters Washington DC 703-308-7877 goodwin.debbie@epa.gov 

Greene Ana US EPA Washington DC 

Gregory Brian Georgia Environmental Protection Atlanta GA 404-363-7134 brian.gregory@dnr.state.ga.us 
Division 

Hechler Ed Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality Richmond VA 804-698-4247 cdhechler@deq.virginia.gov 

Hill Earlyne U.S. EPA -  Region 7 Kansas City KS 913-551-7617 hill.earlyne@epa.gov 

Hill Keith CT Dept. of Environmental Protection Hartford CT 860-424-3563 keith.hill@po.state.ct.us 

Hindin David EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-564-1300 hindin.david@epa.gov 

Imegwu Akachi US EPA, OECA Washington DC 202-564-0045 imegwu.akachi@epamail.epa.gov 

King Ira TN Dept Environment & Conservation, Nashville TN 615-532-0563 Ira.King@state.tn.us 
Div APC 

Kino Wayne Bay Area Air Quality Management San Francisco CA 415-749-4789 wkino@baaqmd.gov 
District 

Klaessig Alexander EPA OEI Washington DC 215-718-5845 klaessig.alexander@epa.gov 

Kotwicka Ewa Department of Ecology Olympia WA 360-407-6945 ekot461@ecy.wa.gov 

Kramer Ronnie Texas Comm. Environmental Quality Austin TX 512-239-0194 rkramer@tceq.state.tx.us 

Kudarauskas Elizabeth US EPA - Region 1 Boston MA 617-918-1564 kudarauskas.beth@epa.gov 

Larkin Susan TRC Environmental Corp. Hartford CT (315) 649-4159 slarkin@trcsolutions.com 

Lawson Yvonne US EPA, R4 Atlanta GA 404-562-9205 lawson.yvonne@epa.gov 

Leblanc Craig Dept. Environmental Quality Baton Rouge LA 225-219-3760 craig.leblanc@la.gov 

Lee Won U.S. EPA -HQ Washington DC 202-841-9942 lee.won@epa.gov 

Leriche Arnie EPA HQ Washington DC 202-564-1615 leriche.arnold@epa.gov 
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Linkenbach Debbie Montana DEQ Helena MT 406-444-2742 dlinkenbach@mt.gov 

Lischinsky Rob EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-564-2628 lischinsky.robert@epa.gov 

Lohmeyer Michael Dept. of Air Quality & Environmental Las Vegas NV 702-455-5942 lohmeyer@co.clark.nv.us 
Management 

Lund Lisa EPA Headquarters, OC Washington DC 202-564-2280 lund.lisa@epa.gov 

Lyda Steven Forsyth County Environmental Affairs Winston-Salem NC 336-703-2440 lydask@forsyth.cc 

Madison-Glenn Louvinia EPA Region 3 Philadelphia PA 215-814-5704 madison.louvinia@epa.gov 

Makholm Martha WI Dept. of Natural Resources Madison WI 608-267-4231 martha.makholm@dnr.state.wi.us 

Mangelsdorf Ken South Coast Air Quality Management Diamond Bar CA 909-396-2420 kmangelsdorf@aqmd.gov 
District 

Mathews Ginger AR Dept. of Environmental Quality Little Rock AR 501-682-0771 mathewsg@adeq.state.ar.us 

Mazakus Pam EPA Headquarters, Air Enforcement Washington DC 
Division 

McCaffrey Shawn US EPA Region 8-8ENF-PJ Denver CO 303-312-6515 mccaffrey.shawn@epa.gov 

McCormack James California Air Resources Board Sacramento CA 916-324-8020 jmccorma@arb.ca.gov 

Mendoza Lauri Washoe County  AQMD Reno NV 775-784-7209 lmendoza@washoecounty.us 

Meredith David EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-564-4152 meredith.david@epa.gov 

Metcalf Betsy US EPA, OECA Washington DC (202) 564-5962 metcalf.betsy@epa.gov 

Miller Mamie EPA Headquarters, OC Washington DC 202-564-7011 miller.mamie@epa.gov 

Moore Pamela NH Department of Environmental Concord NH 603-271-0882 pmonroe@des.state.nh.us 
Services 

Myers Ronald U.S. EPA, OAQPS, Measurement Research Triangle P NC 919-541-5407 myers.ron@epa.gov 
Policy Group 

Ours Stephen Delaware DNREC New Castle DE 302-323-4542 stephen.ours@state.de.us 
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Oyebade Robert DC Dept. of Environment Washington DC 202-535-2262 robert.oyebade@dc.gov 

Parrish Deborah Memphis & Shelby Co. Air Pollution Memphis TN 901-544-7456 dparrish@co.shelby.tn.us 

Pjetraj Michael North Carolina Division of Air Quality Raleigh NC 919-733-1479 michael.pjetraj@ncmail.net 

Powers Jane South Coast AQMD Diamond Bar CA 909-396-2927 jpowers@aqmd.gov 

Prunier Denise New York State DEC Albany NY 518-402-8403 dyprunie@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Pryor-Oxendine Sandra EPA Region 3 Philadelphia PA 215-814-2053 oxendine.sandra@epa.gov 

Ragland Bob Forsyth County Environmental Affairs Winston-Salem NC 336-703-2440 raglanre@forsyth.cc 

Raisanen Eric Maricopa County, AZ - Air Quality Phoenix AZ (602)506-6898 eraisane@mail.maricopa.gov 

Rayne Patricia Idaho DEQ Boise ID 208-373-0432 patricia.rayne@deq.idaho.gov 

Rector Lisa NESCAUM Boston MA 802-879-5306 lrector@nescaum.org 

Reed Lucy EPA Headquarters, OECA Washington DC 202-564-5036 reed.lucy@epa.gov 

Rhodes Virginia Louisville Metro Air Pollution control Louisville KY 502-574-7290 jenny.rhodes@louisvilleky.gov 
District 

Rutherford Ron OECA-OCE-Air Enforcement Division Denver CO 303-236-9515 rutherford.ron@epa.gov 
(AED) 

Sinclair Linda Polk County  Air Quality Des Moines IA 515-323-5329 lsincla@co.polk.ia.us 

Spingler Dianne Florida DEP Tallahassee FL 850-921-9521 dianne.spingler@dep.state.fl.us 

Sprague David EPA HQ Washington DC 202-564-4103 sprague.david@epa.gov 

St. Clair Frank Mojave Desert AQMD Victorville CA 760 245-1661 x 1619 fstclair@mdaqmd.ca.gov 

Steers Jeffrey Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality Richmond VA 

Stosonis Janice TRC Environmental Corp. Hartford CT 860-240-5633 jstosonis@trcsolutions.com 

Strickland Newton NH Department of Environmental Concord NH 603-271-6283 sstrickland@des.state.nh.us 
Services 
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Summers Stephanie City of Albuquerque Albuquerque NM 505-768-1908 ssummers@cabq.gov 

Swift Jason Region 2, US EPA New York NY 212-637-3918 swift.jason@epa.gov 

Toopal Latha Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality Phoenix AZ 602-771-2273 lkk@azdeq.gov 

Waterfall Robert New York State DEC Albany NY 518-402-8403 rxwaterf@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Weisenberg Susan Utah - Division of Air Quality Salt Lake City UT 818-536-4045 sweisenberg@utah.gov 

Weiss Hallie Philadelphia Dept. of Public Health, Air Philadelphia PA 215-685-9436 hallie.weiss@phila.gov 
Management Services 

White Deborah VA Dept. of Environmental Quality Richmond VA 804-698-4408 dmwhite@deq.virginia.gov 

Wilson Rhonda AR Dept. of Environmental Quality Little Rock AR 501-682-0795 wilsonr@adeq.state.ar.us 

Wright James Jefferson County (AL)  Dept. of Health Birmingham AL 205-930-1399 ed.wright@jcdh.org 

Young Lisa Hawaii Department of Health Honolulu HI 808-586-4200 lisa.young@doh.hawaii.gov 
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